Other income  410.850   311.129   410.850   311.129

Selling and distribution expenses (2.540.133) (2.050.730) (2.540.133) (2.050.730)

Administrative expenses (1.895.268) (1.592.297) (1.860.461) (1.592.297)

Research & Development expenses (129.543) (105.553) (129.543) (105.553)

Other expenses (329.900) (253.596) (324.883) (253.596)

Financial expenses (net) (388.063) (471.005) (388.063) (471.005)

Profit before Tax  1.330.168   755.181   1.369.993   755.181

Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation  1.624.180   1.131.000   1.664.004   1.131.000

Deferred income tax (298.521) (182.959) (298.521) (182.959)

Net operating profit (A)  1.031.647   572.222   1.071.471   572.222

 - owners of the parent  1.051.559   572.222   1.071.471   572.222

 - non-controlling interests (19.912) - - -

Other comprehensive income

   cancellation of own shares -  64.853  -  64.853

Other comprehensive income after tax (B) -  64.853  -  64.853

Total comprehensive income after tax (A + B)  1.031.647   637.075   1.071.471   637.075

 - owners of the parent  1.051.559   637.075   1.071.471   637.075

 - non-controlling interests (19.912) - - -

Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and
amortization

 2.672.532   2.004.333   2.712.357   2.004.333

   Earnings after taxes per share 0,0411 0,0145 0,0427 0,0145

CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3

Cash Flow Statement

GROUP COMPANY

01.01- 01.01- 01.01- 01.01-

OPERATING ACTIVITIES 30.09.2019 30.09.2018 30.09.2019 30.09.2018

Profits before tax  1.330.168   755.181   1.369.993   755.181

Plus / (minus) adjustments for:
   Depreciation and Amortization  1.048.352   873.332   1.048.352   873.332

Provisions  169.528   26.252   169.528   26.252

Exchange rate differences  684  - - -

Grants Depreciation (94.052) (95.186) (94.052) (95.186)

Finance cost (net)  388.063   471.005   388.063   471.005

  2.842.744   2.030.585   2.881.885   2.030.585

Plus/Less adjustments for changes of working capital:
  Decrease/(Increase) of inventories (595.625) (837.809) (595.625) (837.809)

Decrease/(Increase) of trade receivables (836.015) (356.212) (835.590) (356.212)

(Decrease)/Increase of liabilities (excluding loans)  1.087.144   1.258.633   1.085.369   1.258.633

Minus:
   Interest and related expenses paid (426.182) (452.620) (426.182) (452.620)

Total inflows / (outflows) from operating activities(a)  2.072.067   1.642.577   2.109.857   1.642.577

   Investing Activities
   Purchase of tangible and intangible assets (1.321.419) (2.213.239) (1.321.419) (2.213.239)